

Ideal Power to Reschedule Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2018 Results Conference Call

AUSTIN, Texas, April 01, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>Ideal Power Inc.</u> (NASDAQ: IPWR), a semiconductor and power conversion technology company, has announced that it is postponing its fourth quarter and full year 2018 earnings call, which was originally scheduled for April 1, 2019 at 4:30 p.m. ET, due to pending developments.

Ideal Power Chairman, CEO and President Dr. Lon Bell, CFO Tim Burns and B-TRAN Chief Commercial Officer Dan Brdar will host the rescheduled conference call, followed by a question and answer period.

About Ideal Power Inc.

Ideal Power (NASDAQ: IPWR) is a semiconductor and power conversion technology company focused on its patented Bi-directional, Bi-polar Junction Transistor (B-TRAN™) semiconductor technology. B-TRAN is a unique double-sided bi-directional AC switch expected to deliver substantial performance improvements over today's conventional power semiconductors. B-TRANs offer the potential to improve efficiency and system economics of a wide variety of power converter applications including electrified vehicle traction drives, energy storage applications, photovoltaic (PV) inverters and wind converters, variable frequency (VFD) motor drives, and AC and DC power control applications. For more information, visit www.ldealPower.com.

Ideal Power Investor Relations Contact:

MZ North America
www.mzgroup.us
Chris Tyson
IPWR@mzgroup.us
1.949.491.8235



Source: Ideal Power Inc.